Will Berg Worm No 27	FIRST INFORM	IATION REPORT	
		on 154 Cr. P.C.)	7742
			Date 21/12/2022
Constant Sand	psticadhannagan.	Year	Sections
Dought To be Comment	1. Sections 3.41 / 3.23	7.3.79/ii) Act Acts & Sec	Sections
(m) Act	Sections 114. F. J. S. Du J. S.	91/12/2022	Date To
		ObiAS NUA . Time Id	1
	01/10/0000	Time 2	0, 22 /00
(b) Information received at r.s.	Dloy Notes 12-52 1059	22 Time 20.22	wn ,
A Two ad latermation	William	Written / Oral	
			Beat NoAirl, SJG
(b) Address Regulate	of Mancet Fish Co	mplex, PS-Pradla	nnegar, dist. SIG
(c) In case outside limit of this F			
		District	
6. Complainant / Informant:	Babi Chowdhi	low	
(a) Name	S10- P.N. P.	lovalicas	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	LV.	(d) Nationality India	m
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place o	Issue
(f) Occupation		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0 >1 871
(9) Address Regulated	Maricel Fish Com	olex, PS-Pradhannago	n, Drf. HIG.
7. Details of known / suspected / un	nknown accused with full particu	lars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necess	ary) (Gamenh Singh	1 Prac	leep Geopha
	slo, (ate Girand Si	rah Sio-Roi	leep Geepfa Bindra Prasad Geepfa
	of German Arish	y near fl	carbarari rune. SBI Bane
8. Reasons for delay in reportin	PS - Proflyntugar, g by the Complainant / Informat	Jist. DJa. B.Pna	Camparani nune, SBI Bank, Slannagan, Dist. 2019,
9. Particulars of properties stolen / in	nvolved (Attach separate sheet,	if necessary):	<i>l</i>
		W). 70,000	/
10. Total value of properties stolen / in	nvolved		
	11/4		
FIR Contents (Attach separate she	eets, if required): //@ O/	final written compli	unt which is treated as
F.I.R. is enclosed	here with.		
13. Action taken : Since the above rep	ort reveals commission of offen 5.1. BIJAY San	nce(s) as mentioned at item No.	2., registered the case and took
investigation / refused investigation	n / transferred to P.S		on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Co	omplainV Informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a co	py given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.			
14. Signature / Thumb impression	12-5	Signature of the Off	icer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant Notes in white Con	rplt.	Name : 5.1, 1	Inspector-In-Charge Practian Nagar Police Stati Shigari Piglice Commissione
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cou		Rank: No. Sul - I	Moh. of Police.

SILIGURI MALLAGURI WHOLESALE FISH MERCHANT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

REGULATED MARKET (FISH COMPLEX) MALLAGURI, SILIGURI-734003, WEST BENGAL

PRESIDENT:

Partha Banerjee Cell: 8617692264

WORKING PRESIDENT:

Jayram Sah Cell: 7001936513

VICE PRESIDENT:

Uma Shankar Prasad Cell: 9434106528 Sudip Kundu Cell: 79080 52754 Md. Rashid Raza Cell: 98320 63908

GENERAL SECRETARY:

Bapi Chowdhuri Cell: 94340 56433

JOINT SECRETARY:

Dharmendra Prasad Cell: 94343 07834

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:

Nawal Kishor Mahato Cell: 9933407555 Jay Prakash Prasad Cell: 98323 69968

TREASURER:

Subhash Basak Cell: 98320 67006

ASSISTANT TREASURER:

Niloy Das

Cell: 98320 78365 Deepak Shaw Cell: 86370 73923

EXECUTIVE BODY:

Md. Alam Khan Ratan Prasad Ravindra Shaw Makhan Shaw Sanjay Roy Ajay Mahato Nagendar Prasad Ranjit Sha Janmejay Shaw Dated = 21,12,2022

To.

The Inspector-In-Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, District - Darjeeling.

[SUB : F. I. R.]

Respected Sir,

- I, Bapi Chowdhury, S/O P.N. Chowdhury, the Secretary of Siliguri, Mallaguri Wholesale Fish Merchant Welfare Association, Vide Registration No. 81345, situated at Regulated Market (Fish Complex), Mallaguri, P.O & P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist- Darjeeling, do hereby want to inform you as follows:
 - 1. That our Registered Office is situated in above mention address.
 - 2. That i) GANESH SINGH, S/O Late Girwal Singh, Resident of Gurung Busty, Pradhan Nagar; Dist. Darjeeling, Ph No. 9563385027 ii) PRADEEP GUPTA, Son of Rabindra Prasad Gupta, Resident of Near Champasari More, SBI, Bank, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling; Ph No. 6290931901 was running a shop room at Regulated Market (Fish Complex), Mallaguri without any authority and permission, illegally running illegal business into the said shop room and was also selling a illegal articles into his said shop room upon his muscle power.
 - 3. That the above named accused persons are very desperate in nature and they used to extort money from the other stall owners and if any stall owners refused to give money then the above named accused person used to treat them for their lives.
 - 4. That after knowing the facts on 19.12.2022 I along with the other members asked i) GANESH SINGH, S/O Late Girwal Singh, Resident of Gurung Busty, Pradhan Nagar; Dist. Darjeeling, Ph No. 9563385027 ii) PRADEEP GUITA, Son of Rabindra Prasad Gupta, Resident of Near Champasari More, SBI, Bank, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist.

Page 1 of 3

Bapi Chowdhy.

JILIGURI MALLAGURI WHOLESALE FISH MERCHANT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

REGULATED MARKET (FISH COMPLEX)
MALLAGURI, SILIGURI-734003, WEST BENGAL

PRESIDENT : Partha Banerjee

Cell: 8617692264

WORKING PRESIDENT:

Jayram Sah Cell: 7001936513

VICE PRESIDENT:

Uma Shankar Prasad Cell: 9434106528 Sudip Kundu

Cell: 79080 52754 Md. Rashid Raza

Cell: 98320 63908

GENERAL SECRETARY:

Bapi Chowdhuri Cell: 94340 56433

JOINT SECRETARY:

Dharmendra Prasad Cell: 94343 07834

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:

Nawal Kishor Mahato Cell: 9933407555 Jay Prakash Prasad Cell: 98323 69968

TREASURER:

Subhash Basak Cell: 98320 67006

ASSISTANT TREASURER:

Niloy Das

Cell: 98320 78365 Deepak Shaw Cell: 86370 73923

EXECUTIVE BODY:

Md. Alam Khan
Ratan Prasad
Ravindra Shaw
Makhan Shaw
Sanjay Roy
Ajay Mahato
Nagendar Prasad
Ranjit Sha
Janmejay Shaw

Darjeeling; Ph No. 6290931901 to stop the illegal business into the said shop room and was also selling a illegal articles into his said shop room but the said above named persons became furious and started to treat me and my other members that if we tried to stop them then they will kill me and the other members of the association.

- 5. That subsequently the said above named persons have also started to place their illegal goods in front of their shop whereas as per our market association rules there is specified and specific place for keeping the store articles, but the above named accused persons using their muscle power started to keep their illegal goods vehicle on the walking passages forcefully and intentionally only to create disturbance for the other members and to create a havoc.
- 6. That subsequently today on 21.12.2022 at around 6:45 am in this regard when I along with my other members protested against these kind of activities then the i) GANESH SINGH, S/O Late Girwal Singh, Resident of Gurung Busty, Pradhan Nagar; Dist. Darjeeling, Ph No. 9563385027 ii) PRADEEP GUPTA, Son of Rabindra Prasad Gupta, Resident of Near Champasari More, SBI, Bank, P.S. Pradhan Nagar, Dist. Darjeeling; Ph No. 6290931901 started to bit me, pushed me towards the floor, snatched Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only forcefully from me and started to threatened me to kill me and my other members and also threat us that they will implicate us in false cases.
- 7. That during the time of attack the above named accused persons intentionally ransacked our office and forcefully looted away various documents from our office with an intention to destroy the whole association for that we cannot run our office smoothly.

Bapi Chowolhny.

ALIGURI MALLAGURI WHOLESALE FISH MERCHANT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

REGULATED MARKET (FISH COMPLEX)
MALLAGURI, SILIGURI-734003, WEST BENGAL

PRESIDENT: Partha Banerjee Cell: 8617692264

WORKING PRESIDENT:

Jayram Sah Cell: 7001936513

VICE PRESIDENT:

Uma Shankar Prasad

Cell: 9434106528 Sudip Kundu

Cell: 79080 52754 Md. Rashid Raza Cell: 98320 63908

GENERAL SECRETARY:

Bapi Chowdhuri Cell: 94340 56433

JOINT SECRETARY:

Dharmendra Prasad Cell: 94343 07834

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:

Nawal Kishor Mahato Cell: 9933407555 Jay Prakash Prasad Cell: 98323 69968

TREASURER:

Subhash Basak Cell: 98320 67006

ASSISTANT TREASURER:

Niloy Das

Cell: 98320 78365 Deepak Shaw Cell: 86370 73923

EXECUTIVE BODY:

Md. Alam Khan Ratan Prasad Ravindra Shaw Makhan Shaw Sanjay Roy Ajay Mahalo Nagendar Prasad Ranjit Sha Janmejay Shaw

- 8. That the above named accused persons threatened me and the members of our association that they will destroy our association office and they will attack personally each and every member who ever will join and stand with our association.
 - 10. That the above named accused persons all the time moving along with some dangerous criminals, and they are ferocious in nature and can do anything, anytime, anywhere to any of our member, so we are in very much panic.
- That from the above it can be understand that the above named accused person intentionally with their ulterior motive disturbing our day to day work of our association so that our association cannot perform its duty and by taking the advantage of so they can establish their hooliganism.

Therefore, in the light of the above facts and circumstances it is prayed to you that you may take necessary action for restraining the above named accused person from their illegal acts and conducts and may protect life of our members as well as the property of our association, so that our association can perform its duty smoothly.

Received on 21/12/2022 at 20.22 bis.

Vide PDN PS GD Entry no. 1059

Yours faithfully,

date 21/12/2022 and started PDN

PS case no. 1059/22 date Secretary of Siliguri, Malfaguri

21/12/2022 US- 341/323/
Wholesale Fish Merchant

379/427/506/34 I.P.C. and

Endowed S.I., Bijay Sankay

In investigation.

Page 3 of 3

21.12.1nspector-In-Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate